\$40.00 2646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Footstar Corporation		11/27/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heeling Sports Limited	
Street Address:	3200 Belmeade Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646550	X SPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 214.999.3000/4682

 Email:
 ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP

Address Line 1: Lisa R. Hemphill

Address Line 2: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130049-3027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa R. Hemphill
Signature:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0381

900092905

Date:	11/28/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Heeling- X SPORT registration assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a Texas corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and HEELING SPORTS LIMITED, a Texas limited partnership, having an address of 3200 Belmeade Drive, Suite 100, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark X-SPORT and design and its corresponding Registration No. 2,646,550 on file with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is now desirous of acquiring said trademark and the corresponding Registration No. 2,646,550 from ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 (One and No/100 Dollars), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, including all common law rights, and corresponding registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and corresponding registration, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity against any third party for past, present or future infringement of said trademark and corresponding registration, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

This Assignment is executed at Mahwala, U.T on the 27 day of November, 2007.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

Name: Mauren Richard

Title: S. VP & General Course

DALLAS 1853394v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 11/28/2007